T

SOFTBALL

2025 Seton Varsity Softball Schedule

Saturday 3/22/2025 Ross High School 12:00 PM Ross High School
Monday 3/24/2025 Bishop Brossart High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Tuesday 3/25/2025 Fairfield High School 5:00 PM Creekside Middle School
Wednesday 3/26/2025 Lakota West High School 5:00 PM Lakota West High School
Wednesday 4/2/2025 Mercy McAuley High School 5:00 PM Bicentennial Park
Thursday 4/3/2025 Little Miami High School (rescheduled) 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Friday 4/4/2025 New Richmond High School (canceled) 5:00 PM New Richmond High School
Saturday 4/5/2025 Taylor High School (rescheduled) 11:00am/1:30pm Taylor High School
Monday 4/7/2025 St. Ursula Academy (rescheduled) 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Wednesday 4/9/2025 Ursuline Academy 4:30 PM Blue Ash Sports Park
Thursday 4/10/2025 Highlands High School 4:45 PM Highlands High School
Friday 4/11/2025 St. Ursula Academy 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Saturday 4/12/2025 Monroe High School 12:00 PM Monroe High School
Monday 4/14/2025 Mount Notre Dame High School 5:00 PM Mason Sports Park
Tuesday 4/15/2025 Notre Dame Academy (canceled) 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Wednesday 4/16/2025 Mercy McAuley High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Saturday 4/19/2025 Badin High School 11:00 AM Joyce Park
Monday 4/21/2025 Norwood High School 5:00 PM Norwood High School
Tuesday 4/22/2025 Batavia High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Thursday 4/24/2025 Colerain High School 5:00 PM Colerain High School
Friday 4/25/2025 Roger Bacon High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Saturday 4/26/25 Springboro High School (canceled) 11:30 AM Delhi Park #4
Monday 4/28/2025 Mount Notre Dame High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Tuesday 4/29/2025 Little Miami High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Wednesday 4/30/2025 Ursuline Academy 4:30 PM Delhi Park #4
Monday 5/5/2025 St. Ursula Academy 4:30 PM Bellevue Vets
Tuesday 05/06/2025 Kings High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Wednesday 05/07/2025 Taylor High School 5:00 PM Taylor High School
Thursday 05/08/2025 Harrison High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Tuesday 5/13/2025 Lakota East High School 5:00 PM Lakota East High School
Wednesday 5/14/2025 Anderson High School 5:00 PM Anderson High School
5/19-5/24 Districts Begin
5/28-5/31 Regionals Begin
6/5-6/7 STATE

2025 Varsity Softball Scrimmages

Tuesday 3/18/2025 Reading High School 4:30 PM Delhi Park #4
Thursday 3/20/2025 Oak Hills High School 4:00 PM Oak Hills High School
Respect

£¥6oCL

URSULA | SETON | URSULINE

T% - s THealth  BEACON::z:
A



